CA Hinesh R Doshi elected as President of "The Chamber of Tax Consultants" for 2018-19

CA. Hinesh R Doshi, a senior professional specializing in International taxation, regulatory services, FEMA, Inbound and Outbound Joint Ventures and Entry Strategies for foreign companies into India, has been elected as the President of the 91-year-old professional organisation, "The Chamber of Tax consultants" (Established in 1926) with membership of more than 4000 professional members including Chartered Accountants, Advocates, Tax Practitioners, Company Secretaries and corporate members.

Other office bearers of the Chamber include CA Vipul K Choksi as Vice President, CA. Anish M Thacker and CA. Parag S Ved as Joint Honorary Secretary and CA. Ketan L Vajani as Honorary Treasurer for the year 2018-19.

Mr. Doshi has been appointed as Member of Law, Review & Rationalisation Committee and Alternate Dispute Resolution committee in IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry since 2015 and as National Treasurer of International Fiscal Association -India Branch since 2012. His exemplary contribution to the profession includes co-authoring several books, presenting various papers and leading the discussion on technical programs.

The Chamber is well-recognised and an active educational institution conducting more than 150 annual educational programmes for the benefit of its members and students and at times, for the public at large. The Chamber also makes representations on behalf of its members to the relevant arms of the Government of India.
